IC 36-8-8-16, AS AMENDED BY P.L.28-2008,
4 SECTION 4, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
5 JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 16. (a) Benefits paid under this section are subject
6 to section 2.5 of this chapter.
7 (b) The heirs or estate of a fund member is entitled to receive at
8 least twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) fifteen thousand dollars
9 ($15,000) upon the fund member's death, adjusted annually by the

10 percentage increase, if any, in the consumer price index as
11 calculated under section 15 of this chapter.
12 (c) The board shall annually publish the total benefit payable
13 under this section on the board's website.